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2688, SHIUVAYALAR.RAVU Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITA.
TION be pleased to state s

(a) whether Government have recelved any represéntation to establish the proposed vocational ‘training centre for techaicians with the aid of the Switzerland Industrial Duvdnpm.-.m Amociation in Kerala ; and

(b) ifau,them.ctiantbereto?' _.
THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND

REHABILITATION (SHRIR. K, KHADIL-
KAR): (a) Yes,

(b) At the request of the Government of India, a joint mission copsisting of one I. L. O.

expert and one expert from the Swedish Inter.

national Development Authority (SIDA), and not the Switzerland Industrial Development Amsociation, visited India and submitted a report for the establishment of an Advanced Training Institute for Electronics and Process Instrumentation, The matter is under comsi-

deration.

Dandak 8. A, 8. Examination for Danda- -

2654, SHRI ARVIND NETAM: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RIH-&BIHTA-

'I‘IONbeplemdtome.

(a) wmmms A8 m
tion isopen for Dandakaranya employees as awhnhwmmuh;m:md

(b) tflthﬁraplﬂkuln mm the -
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THE hﬂNISTBROF s*m‘mm THE

'MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) :
(b) Does not arise. '

L
—

(») No, Sir.

1200 brs. |
CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTER
OF URGENT PUBLIC INPORTANCE

RerorTep Larmt Cramor on Wonkmas iy
Mm:ﬂlm'nl.m :

" SHRI K. LAKKAPPA (Tumkur): I call the attention of the Minister of Hame Aflairs to the following matter of urgent public importance and request that hemay makea mmmnhmm '

."I'hemponedmhwichlmnn
workers in Mysore Cements Ltd,, Mysore resulting in severe injuries to several workers."”.

THE MINISTER OF STATE. IN THE
MINISTRYOFHOMEAWAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT): Sir, The Government . of Mymhlwupmdthnmthcmm
of the 28th November, 1971, the workersof -
the Mysore Cements Limited, - Ammasandrs -

. went _on strike; on receiving information that a Sweeper Nb«n assaglted by & watch aul ward official of the Company. Tllkiudto;n mhanﬂielabmn\%ﬂlm Officer and . -

- gunsd, hw,thehbammﬂwmdﬂdmtwd
~ pelted stoncs and & bottle comtaining pﬁm}u u the police post. To disperse ﬂn rlm mla

#q mﬂnmﬁ w! iiacha
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controlled by the Birlas. With an investment of Rs. 29 lakhs the management is controlling crores of rupees of the Mysore cement factory.
There is regular and mounting dissatisfaction against the management of the Birla~owned cement factory and for many years there has been an agitation in order to get redressal of the genuine gricvances of the labour. The Birla management has been violating all rules and regulations and also the Companies Law in order lo flourish, prosper and make more profits. After the introduction of President’s rules, the Birla-owned cement factory is four~
ishing by violating all norms, rules and regla-
tions and by cheating the exchequer of the Mysore State Government by not even paying royalty to the State Govenment.

In order to create a faction among the workers, the mansgement is instigating people at several times to have a clash among them. selves, This isnot the first incident.. Even 29
_days back many workers clashed among themsclves at the instance of the management,
- Beveral agitations by the villagers of the surre place in order to fight the menace of air pollu~
tion, water pollution and other poltution erea-
“ted by the mansgement by flouting ‘the rules and regulations, even the labour laws andl aleo the' copp.nth. They mnde s number of

'_mmm an eleetm-pueqi-

SHRIK, LAKKAPPA : T would Hike to give you 4 little background of this. :

MRS!’EAKER Muylmqmyouta

sk questions only ?

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : It is on sccount of this agitation that the managament has been trying to take revenge against the workers for many years. It has reached a stage where within the redius of eight miles the entire crop has been damaged due to dust and air pollution. There are no safety measures and no security for the labourers, even though the law provides for such measures. That has been defied by the management. In order to agitate their grievance the labourers and workers have represented to the President and both to the Central Government and to the State Govern«
ment. Now the State is under President’s rule. The Government was pleased to see that such things are not defied by the management. But in deflance of the direction given by the Government, the management is trying to instigate through one engineer, Shri Shiv Shankar, who is responsible for the instiga. tion of the security and watch and ward people « « « (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: We had decided that the first speaker would not get more than five minutes and that he would confine himself only to questions arising out of the reply and that no speech would precede that except a brief one or two minutes introduction. You are making ‘8 rrgular speech. At the speed at which you mre going, I domtthinkywvdﬂ ﬁnhhitinlnotha-l!a minutes.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA I wﬂlﬁuhhu nrl?upn-ibk

MR. SPEAKER : You 'do it in éwb ming.

SHRIK.LAKKAP?& Guhniwmtm_-

ted, an Bagineer attached to the Pactory uatle pﬁtﬁeuwhleln oeder to dhidﬂhom
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Imul:ll&cmpuu @uﬂon w!wthuitu
a fact that' the State Guvu'mmhuh!uﬁ-

gated any truth ot otherwise of the instigation byone ‘Mr, Shiv. Shlnhr, an Engincer,
-mmdwmrmywho,anhemd
the management owned by Birlas, was responsible for such aclash resulting in severe injuries to many. persons.

I bave received a telegram here. The hon, Minister bas said that the number of persoms who are injured are only three pevsons. I would like to read the telegram that I have received. It says:

“HUNDRED MEMBERS ARRESTED FIVE
PERSONS WOUNDED GOLIBARED BY

MANAGEMENT THREE PERSONS SI-

TUATION CRITICAL START
DIATELY"

This is the telegram I bave received. In view of the gerious situation arising out of this incident, may I know whether the Government will conduct a judicial inquiry into it and all the allegations that I have made against the management and sce that truth is out,

IMME-

I would abo like to know whether the Gove ernment will consider such relief measures for damages caused to the workers, the losses suffe ered by them and the damages caused out of air-pollution created by the management,

Another question that I would like to put is whethier this Government will ask the State Government to take over this Factory owned by Birlas which is, after all, of Ra. 29 lakhs investment.

I want the Government to. answer my questions, whether a judicial inquiry will be held and whether Mysore Cements Ltd. in Mysore will be taken over by the Government,

SHRIK. Q. PANT : The takeover of & company and the matters of that nature are to be considered on their own merit by the

Dspnmtlwhd:m diueﬂy concerned

with it,

Bh;hehusim l!llnia'lmmd al'thﬁlnd- :

_ dent as he knows it. I have information only

mthunpedﬁcinddmt.ﬁnmdhupthelnﬁw-_
mﬁuﬂhmmlwm ‘earlier, this

" one incident led

mmmmtmm waa wmanznmm 1

wanlnddmtwhichm whhtheluu!t
of a workmag by & Watch and Ward staff man

" or an officer. This led to a serics of incidents,

-nd,appamndy,themwa!mdm‘amd
to another. The Labour
the .police party came from anaﬂw pqlloe station' and stones were pelted and botties containing petrol were thrown at the police out-post and hdli-chﬂ'ge snd teargas were resorted to. The situation came under control in the afterncon—all this happened in the afternoon—but later at night, again, a section of them attacked the Factory building and caused " damage to property after which one of the

Watch and Ward man in the Company fired and three perfons were injured, and the police party came and brought the situation under control, This is the information with me.

mhﬁnﬁumwhﬁ iuﬁmﬂ thllvlvu

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : They have a police out-post inside the Cement Factory. They have organised a police force inside the Factos ry. Nowhere there is such a police out-post imside the Factory. '

MR. SPEAKER : Mr. Lakkapps, it is very difficult to control you.

SHRI K. C. PANT : I said from the infor mation with me that a Watch and Ward man amaulted & worker and this is how the whole thing started. About this gentleman, Mr.
Shiv Shankar, his name is not mentioned. I do not know whether his name is Mr. Shiv Shankar. He was a Watch and Ward man, That is the information I have got. He was apparently not an engincer, but a Watch and Ward Officer.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : It is an engineer who instigated.

MR. SPEAKER : Mr, Lakkappa, what is the use of your asking a question if you do not want to hear the reply ? Do you want only to be replied to as you waat ? Hﬂuhcpdttin‘
Immmgtotd&uteiunym

SHRI K. C. PANT : ‘It have not said only three persons were injured. I didn’t say only three persons were injured. I said three pefsons
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He wid 00 perm ‘were muted. My information isthat 40 persons were arrested.
Tavestigation is golig on. This matter is belng
!amigmd already. So, T donm ruily then«dl’oflnnthubqlﬂry

SHBJ m&o Ammm
{Gulbarga) : The Management is responsible for crestingsuch sorts of incidents always for they want to Mide the real facts as to what is ‘going-on in’ thefncm The private manage-
mtwuu_ldaluyuliketomumeimwe-hn
that the factory is running on lows and is creating such sorty of incidents so that the wotienmygoonunke.

-

Themmmcntunotprovidmgmthe

facilitics to the warkers. They are not provid-
mxthemedicnloidtothemhn. ‘They have not appointed any ENT doctor which is quite " cmsential. The intention of the private management isthat the factory should not work smoothly and they want to give an impression that the factory is running on loss and they are

responsible for it. That is why a judicial |

"SHRI K. C. PANT: As I mid, if the factory laws arenot being observed and medical aid requircments are not being observed by the management, these are matters to be taken up scparately ‘with the State Government.
All these things, the way in which the factory law is implemented, etc., come within the purview of the State Government. Certainly, if there are any other specific matters and my

_ bon. friend refers them to me or if Mr, Lakkappa brings them to my knowledge, 1 can also check them up as just now it is under President’s rule. But, these are not matters which are directly relevant to the point here.
I'_hlve given all the Information I have.

. MR. SPEAKER : Mr, Chandra Gowda—
abaem, Mr. shetty—nhent. Mr, Bhenoy.

HERIP.R.BI-IENDY{UdeI} Aecwdlu
0 the gtatement of the hon. Minister ‘which is based ; ond:e report sent by the Government ei'Mydn, s many as fifteen Policemen are iniured, Bm. -Bm to!hc upm'uhthe

wma. m m& %mm u-

4wm nmomm‘“

1 .m._ L afp el

injured and many workers mmd. m-o -' anderstand that this incident has boen provoked

'wmewm the W'_

hluﬂ:ﬂmmnftheﬂﬁm hM"
of these facts, T'would like to know ' from the hon. Miniater whether there ‘would be an inquiry by any person, not necemarily » judie cial inquiry, minqﬂryhymlnpuﬁdpcm_
lobenpﬁnudbylhecomnwm o
' Semd}y.wdlutehmmgi'nthe following figures : the number of Policemen admitted into the hospital as in-patients and the number of workers admitted huo the hospital as in-paticnts ?

'SHRI K. C. PANT : So far as my informa-_
tion gors, the three workers who received pellet injuries in their legs are in the hospital and nobody else is in the hospital,

SHRI P. R. BHENOY : How many Policemen are there in the hospital ?

SHRI K. C. PANT: None, as far as I know.

SHRI P, R. SHENOY : They may have had mental injury.

SHRIK. C. PANT : That is correct. But my information is that no Policeman is there

in the hospital.
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA rose.

MR. SPEAKER : Mr, Lakkappa, what a pity ! You are never satisfied.

SHRIK. C. PANT: Ihad again a second time given the narration of cvents and how it flared up from an incident which, in itself, was nota major incident. But, it flared up into something bigger, The Police tried to control itand all the facts arc before us, the injurics and the destruction of property and 30 on. The whole incident which has taken plaeehlnunfmmgu. Al!'arthztnqlﬂry an investigation ‘is being held, and if the

. Governor thinks that ‘It is necessary to depute somebodyelse there, thint is for him to consider.

